

কৰ্তৃপক্ষ কৰ্তৃক প্ৰকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, জুলাই ২৫, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289(1) OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION FOR MEMBERS VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

NOTICE

SKM Ltd.

(Reg. No. C-179077/2022, Reg. Date: 27-FEB-2022)

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the SKM Ltd. duly convened and held at its registered office of the company House No.-127, Road No.-07, Purbo Rasulpur, Kamrangirchar, Dhaka-1211 at 10.00 am on the 15th day of July, 2024. It has been resolved that SKM Ltd. has been put into Members voluntary Winding up MD. SAIFULL RAHMAN, Managing Director has been appointed as the liquidator of the company.

By order of the Board

MD. SAIFULL RAHMAN

Managing Director **SKM Ltd.**

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (২২৪৩৯) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০